

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Steven Marello, as a member of the Westchester County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Steven Marello, 8 Leroy Avenue, Valhalla, New York as a member of the Westchester County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board, for the term July 11, 2022 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

July 11, 2022

Mr. Steven Marello 8 Leroy Avenue Valhalla, NY 10595

Dear Mr. Marello,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County EMS Board, effective today, Monday, July 11, 2022. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Richard Wishnie, Commissioner, Emergency Services

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

## Westchester County Executive Branch - Member Attenda

## **Emergency Medical Services Board**

Member	Jan 12, 2022	TOTALS
Guy Peifer	P	100.0%
John Ohnmacht	P	100.0%
Adam Ochs	Р	100.0%
James Muller	P	100.0%
Scott Moore	Α	0.0%
Steven Marello	A	0.0%
Dr. Erik Larsen	Р	100.0%
Maria Hlusko	Р	100.0%
Eleanor Hersam	Р	100.0%
Dominic Franzoso	P	100.0%
David Dawson	Р	100.0%
Joseph Barca	P	100.0%
Al Kim	Р	100.0%
James O'Connor	P P	100.0%
Jill Swanson	A	0.0%
Anthony Sutton	P	100.0%
Jeffrey Meade	Α	0.0%
David Raizen	P P	100.0%
Michael Volk	Р	100.0%
Richard Wishnie	P	100.0%
Susan Spear	ρ	100.0%
Barry Reiter	P P	100.0%

Present: 18 81.82% Absent: 4 18.18% Excused:

0

0.0%

\* P = Present

\* A = Absent

\* E = Excused

\* C = Canceled

## COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

## For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
I, STEVEN MARELW do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that 1 will $RUARD$
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMS in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.  Date: July 25 ZOZZ  (Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of 5014.

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.